
California Maritime Academy (S) 
200 Maritime Academy Drive Vallejo, 
CA 94590

Admissions: (707) 
654-1330

admission@csum.edu

Admissions: (530) 898-6322 
info@csuchico.edu

CSU Chico (S) 400 
W. First Street 
Chico, CA 95929-0722

CSU East Bay (Q) 
25800 Carlos Bee Blvd. 
Hayward, CA 
94542-03035

Admissions:
(510) 885-3500

Welcome Center: (510) 885-2500

CSU Sacramento (S)
6000 J Street
Sacramento, CA 95819-6048

Humbolt State Univeristy 
(S) 1 Harpst Street
Arcata, CA 95521-4957

Admissions: (916) 278-1000 

outreach@csus.edu

Admissions:
(707) 826-4402

apply@humbolt.edu
Admissions: 
415/338-6486 

Fax: 415/338-3880 
outreach@sfsu.edu

Admissions:(408) 283-7500 
admissions@sjsu.edu

San Francisco State Univeristy 
(S) 1600 Holloway Ave.
San Francisco, CA 94132-4002
San Jose State Univeristy 
(S) One Washington Sq
San Jose, CA 95192-0009

Sonoma State Univeristy 
(S) 1801 East Cotati Ave. 
Rohnert, CA 94928

Admissions: (707) 664-2778

 
CSU Channel Island (S) 
One University Drive 
Camarillo, 93012

Cal Poly Pomona (S) 
3801 West Temple Ave. 
Pomona, CA 91768

Uni. Rep: Raheesa Legohn
(909) 869-3256

rlegohn@cpp.edu

CSU San Marcos (S) 
333 S Twin Oaks Valley Rd 
San Marcos, CA 92078

CSU San Bernardino (Q) 
5500 University Parkway 
San Bernardino, CA

CSU San Diego State (S)
5500 Campanile Drive 
San Diego, CA 92182 

(S) - Semester System (Q) - Quarter System

Cal Poly San Luis Obispo (Q) 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93407

.

CSU Fresno (S) 
5150 North Maple Ave. 
Fresno, CA 93740-0057

Admissions: (805) 756-2311

Admissions: (209) 667-3070

Admissions: (559) 278-2261

Admissions: (805) 437-8520

Admissions: (818) 677-3766

Admissions:(831) 582-3738

CSU Locations & Contact Information

Admissions: (323) 343-3901
CSU Los Angeles (S) 
5151 State University Drive 
Los Angeles, CA 90032-8530

Admissions:(310) 243-3645
admit@csudh.edu.

Admissions: (562) 985-5471

Admissions: (760) 750-4848 
recruitment@csusm.edu

Uni. Rep: Salvador Perez
(909) 5375188 / 73788

sperez2@csusb.edu
Admissions: (909) 537-5188
 Admissions: (619) 594-6336

(855) 594-6336 Toll Free
admissions@sdsu.edu

CSU Monterey Bay (S) 
100 Campus Center Dr. 
Seasise, CA 93955-8001

Last updated: 
9/6/19

CSU Stanislaus (Q)
801 West Monte Vista  Ave 
Turlock, CA 95382

CSU Dominguez Hills (S) 
1000 East Victoria Street  
Carson, CA 90747
CSU Fullerton (S)
800 N. State College Blvd. 
Fullerton, CA 92834

CSU Bakersfield (Q) 
9001 Stockdale Highway 
Bakersfield, CA 93311

Admissions: (661) 654-3036

Uni. Rep: Christina Anchondo
(657) 278-2724

canchondo@fullerton.edu

CSU Long Beach (S) 
1250 Bellflower Blvd. Long 
Beach, CA 90804

CSU Northridge (S) 
18111 Nordhoff Street 
Northridge, CA 91330-8207



 Uni. Rep: Violeta Bermudez 
VioletaBe@berkeley.edu 

Admissions: (510) 642-3175

Uni Rep: Sheryl L. Blackshire

Uni. Rep: Antoinette Anderson
aianderson@ucsd.edu

Admissions: (858) 534-2230

Admissions: (415) 476-9000

UC San Diego (Q) 
9500 Gilman Dr,
La Jolla, CA 92093
UC San Francisco (Q) 
505 Parnassus Ave 
San Francisco, CA 94143

UC Santa Barbara (Q)
1234 Cheadle Hall 
Santa Barbara, CA 93106

Uni. Rep: Melissa Chavez
893-2599

UC Santa Cruz (Q)       
18685 Main Street Suite 101-323 
Huntington Beach, CA 92648 

Uni. Rep: Kylie Webb
(800) 455-5064

kylie_webb@redlands.edu

Southern California University of Health Science (Q) 
        Admissions:(562) 902-3319

www.scuhs.edu 

Uni. Rep: Anna Hummell
(480) 433-7005

Anna.Hummell@asu.edu

Uni. Rep: Maribel Rivera
(951) 785-2176

admissions@lasierra.edu

USC (Q)
700 Childs Way
Los Angeles, CA 90089

UC Berkeley (S) 
103 Sproul Hall 
#5800 Berkeley, CA 
94720

UC Davis (Q)
1 Shields Avenue 
Davis, CA 95616

UC Irvine (Q) 204 
Administration 
Irvine, CA 92697

Admissions: 209-228-7178 
admissions@ucmerced.edu

Uni Rep: Ana Morales
(951) 827-3169 

Ana.Morales@ucr.edu
Admissions: (951) 827-3411  

(951)-827-3411 WED. & FRI. APPOINTMENTS

(S) - Semester System (Q) - Quarter System

RCC Transfer Center Contact Information: 
Email: Transfercenter@rcc.edu

Phone: (951) 222 - 8446

shicks@ucdavis.edu 
Admissions: (530) 752-2971
Uni. Rep: Justine Medina 

justinmm@uci.edu 
Admissions: (949) 824-6703

Uni. Rep: Adriana Ceron
(310) 206-0508

aceron@admission.ucla.edu

Uni. Rep: Korrina Wood
(951) 552-8623

kwood@calbaptist.edu
Admissions: (951) 343-4212

Uni. Rep: Bria Bourgeois
(213) 821-9703

briabour@usc.edu 

University of San Diego 
5998 Alcala Park, San 
Diego, CA 92110

Admissions: (619) 260-4506 
admissions@sandiego.edu

UC Locations and Contact Information
& other Most Commonly Requested Schools

Melissa.chavez@sa.ucsb.edu 
Admissions: (805) 893-2881 

Uni. Rep: William Tran 
wittran@ucsc.edu.

Admissions:(831) 459-4008 

UC Los Angeles (Q)
1147 Murphy Hall Box 951436 
Los Angeles, CA 90095

UC Merced (S) 
5200 Lake Rd Merced, 
CA 95343 
UC Riverside (Q) 
900 University Ave. 
Riverside, CA 92521

Arizona State Uni. (Q) 
340 North Commerce Park 
Loop #250 
Tucson, AZ 85745

Cal Baptist Uni.(Q) 
8432 Magnolia Ave. 
Riverside, CA 92504

Azusa Pacific 
University 901 E Alosta 
Ave, Azusa, CA 91702

Uni. Rep: Sara Ruiz
(626) 815-2011 saruiz@apu.edu

Admissions:(626) 812-3016

La Sierra University (Q)     
4500 Riverwalk Parkway 
Riverside, CA 92505 
Loma Linda University (Q) 
24851 Circle Drive 
Loma Linda, CA 92354 

Uni Rep: Karen Westphal
(909) 558-4792

kwestphal@llu.edu

16200 Amber Valley Drive 
Whittier, CA 90604 
University of Redlands (Q) 
1200 East Colton Avenue 
Redlands, CA 92373
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